

3 1st International Trade Fair for Electrical and Power Engineering, Lighting, Security, Automation, Communication and Control Technologies

ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 AWARDS

18.–20. 3. 2025 | BRNO EXHIBITION CENTRE

Deadline for registration: 10. 3. 2025

Organizer: TERINVEST, spol. s r.o. trade fair management Bruselská 266/14 120 00 Prague 2, CZ E-mail: amper@terinvest.com www.amper.cz



REGISTRATION FEE - EUR 200	Registration includes two tickets to the awards ceremony.
Exhibitor:	
Contact person:	Phone:
E-mail:	

The GOLDEN AMPER is a competition for progressive exhibits at the AMPER Trade Fair in the field of technical and software solutions.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	
Product name:	
Place of manufacture:	Prototype: YES NO Year of manufacture:
Year of market launch:	Approximate cost of the exhibit:

WE REGISTER THE PRODUCT FOR CATEGORY	
 1. Electrical power engineering 2. Conductors and cables 3. Electric installation, building management and security systems 4. Lighting devices and systems 5. Electro thermal technology 6. Electric motors, drives, power supply and electromobility 7. Electronic components and modules 	 8. Information and communication technologies 9. Measuring and testing devices 10. Automation, control and regulation 11. Production facilities and components for electrotechnical industry 12. Optic and photonic technology 13. Tools, accessories and equipment in electrical engineering 14. Services, education, media and institutions in electrical engineering

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT INNOVATION /Max. 2 000 characters including spaces./

The evaluation jury can award 5 Golden Ampers and 5 Honorable Mentions.

You can attach a brief description of the exhibit, technical parameters, photographs, brochures, or other supporting materials to your application. Number of attachments:

TERINVEST, spol. s r. o., is registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section C, Insert 16744. We agree to the rules of the GOLDEN AMPER 2025 competition stated on the back of the order.

RULES OF ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 COMPETITION

Article 1

ANNOUNCER OF THE COMPETITION, DEADLINES

1.1 TERINVEST, s.r.o. announces the ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 (GOLDEN AMPER 2025) competition on the occasion of the 31st International Trade Fair of Electrotechnics, Energetics, Automation, Communication, Lighting and Security Technologies, AMPER 2025. ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 is a competition for the best product presented at AMPER 2025 trade fair.
1.2 The competition and the evaluation are held during the AMPER 2025 Trade Fair. The deadline for registration to the competition is 10. 3. 2025; later registered exhibits will not be taken into account.

Article 2

CONDITIONS OF THE COMPETITION

2.1 The competition is intended only for exhibitors of the AMPER 2025 trade fair, who participate in it on paid exhibition space of at least 9 m² and who properly fill out the application for the ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 competition and pay the registration fee EUR 200.

2.2 The quantity of products registered into the competition is not limited. Each product has to be registerd by separate registration.

2.3 Products that were honoured by other awards can be also registered for ZLATÝ AMPER 2025 competition. Each product can be honoured by the ZLATÝ AMPER Award only once.

2.4 The competitor is obliged to arrange the professional demonstration of the product to committee members during the first day of the trade fair.

Article 3

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS

3.1 The basic evaluation criteria are following:

- technical and technological level following present trends and progressive development in the field
- original solution, creative contribution of manufacturer (invention, patent)
- product safety (respecting law no. 22/1997 Coll. as amended) documented by certificates and statement of comformity
- business technical quality, guaranty of legislative conditions for sale, fly sheets, price level, supply possibilities, services, etc.

3.2 Registered exhibit will not be assessed in case of the following:

- exhibitor does not fill registration form properly, even after being requested by the organizer
- exhibitor does not provides to the commission data and information sufficient to assess compliance with competition criteria
- exhibitor withdraws from the competition after the deadline
- the exhibitor does not pay the price for exhibition space at the AMPER
 2025 fair by the due date
- exhibitor cancels his participation in the AMPER trade fair

3.3 In the case of Section 3.2. exhibitor is not entitled for the registration fee refund.

Article 4

THE EVALUATION PROCES OF COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS

4.1 Products are evaluated by professional commitee members from the fields of electrical engineering, electronics and informatics. The committee members will be specified at the start of the fair.

4.2 Committee members will judge products regarding to the filled out order form for participation in the competition, information materials delivered by the competitor (pictures, photos, technical articles, previous awards, etc.) and demonstration of the product to committee members during the first day of the trade fair.

4.3 The competitor is fully responsible for the accuracy and legitimacy of materials delivered to commitee members and is not entitled to rely on other content or materials than submitted to the commission.

4.4 Committee members have the right to require additional information; for the assessment and conclusions, however, can use other credible and trusted sources.

4.5 Up to 5 exhibits will be awarded without ranking.

4.6 In case that different exhibitors will register the same exhibit, one award can be granted to all this exhibitors.

4.7 Commitee members can award other unique products by Honourable mention.

4.8 Competition organizer is not obliged to give reasons for the commitee members' decision; evaluation process is not public. An appeal against the commission decision is not possible.

Article 5

AWARD, CEREMONY

5.1 Awards will be announced and presented at a gala ceremony by competition organizer and chairman of the evaluation committee during the trade fair.

5.2 Awarded exhibits will be published in a Press release and a Final Report of the trade fair and through specialized media.

5.3 By properly completing the application form gives the applicant to TERINVEST Company in accordance with the provisions of Act No. 121/2000 Coll. on copyright, rights related to copyright and amending certain laws (the Copyright Act), as amended, permission to use the information provided (information about registered exhibit, photos, videos) for marketing purposes.

5.4 An exhibitor who receives the "ZLATÝ AMPER" award is entitled to use the award for other promotional purposes, in this regard, he is entitled to use the logo of AMPER 2025 Trade Fair.

Article 6

CANCELLATION OF THE COMPETITION

6.1 The competition organizer reserves the right to cancel the competition under the conditions stipulated by law.